# CH \$240.00 22728

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435634

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		07/05/2017	Banking corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARI Network Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	10850 WEST PARK PLACE SUITE 1200		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53224		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2272856	TRADEROUTE
Registration Number:	2511777	PARTSMART
Registration Number:	3439071	RR READY2RIDE.COM RIGHT PARTS. RIGHT GEA
Registration Number:	3528395	PARTSMART WEB
Registration Number:	3528396	PARTSMART CART
Registration Number:	3796024	PARTSMART DATA MANAGER
Registration Number:	3796025	PARTSMART DATA PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	3755229	X-ACTFIT
Registration Number:	3645537	WEBSITESMART PRO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-273-3500

Email: sdelsman@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Delsman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shane Delsman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0756

900413876

SIGNATURE:	URE: /Shane Delsman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=secint#page1.tif source=secint#page2.tif source=secint#page3.tif source=secint#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0757

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ARI Network Services, Inc. (the "Debtor") and Fifth Third Bank (the "Lender"), are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement, each dated August 17, 2012, (collectively the "Security Agreements"), which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's intellectual property assets, including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A and the copyright registrations listed in the attached Schedule B;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the trademarks on August 21, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4846/0522; and

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Copyright Office with respect to the copyrights on September 28, 2012, at Document Number V3620D752; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully and timely satisfied all of its obligations to the Lender with respect to said Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations to the Lender with respect to the Security Agreements, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the intellectual property assets referred to in the above-noted Security Agreements and to the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A and the copyright registrations listed in the attached Schedule B, including, without limitation, the recordings of the Security Agreements described above.

ALEXANDRA FUKS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2020 My Commission: <u>O(/8/80)</u>

Notary Public, State of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0758

## SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARKS

- 1. TRADEROUTE (Reg. No. 2272856)
- 2. PARTSMART (Reg. No. 2511777)
- 3. RR READY2RIDE.COM RIGHT PARTS. RIGHT GEAR. RIGHT NOW. (Reg. No. 3439071)
- 4. PARTSMART WEB (Reg. No. 3528395)
- 5. PARTSMART CART (Reg. No. 3528396)
- 6. PARTSMART DATA MANAGER (Reg. No. 3796024)
- 7. PARTSMART DATA MANAGER (Reg. No. 3796025)
- 8. X-ACTFIT (Reg. No. 3755229)
- 9. WEBSITESMART PRO (Reg. No. 3645537)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0759

## SCHEDULE B: COPYRIGHTS

- 1. Asynchronous Communications Platform Software. (TX2761622)
- 2. Farmfutures. (TX2263534)
- 3. Little Beaver Software. (TX2728097)
- 4. Billing Programs Software. (TXu370345)
- 5. Degussa Program Software. (TXu370344)
- 6. Industry Common Program Software. (TXu370343)
- 7. Electronic Exchange Program Software. (TXu370342)
- 8. Newsfinder Program Software. (TXu370341)
- 9. Stargram Program Software. (TXu370340)
- 10. Problem Management Program Software. (TXu370278)
- 11. Library Service Programs Software. (TXu370277)
- 12. System 88 Programs Software. (TXu370276)
- 13. Market Intelligence Programs Software. (TXu370275)
- 14. Network Control Program Software. (TXu370274)
- 15. Batch Submit Programs Software. (TXu380380)
- 16. 1986 Agriscan Index Of Reports & Keywords. (TX1826825)
- 17. Dairy Net Index. (TX1826829)
- 18. A Top Farmer Guide To Using Options For Profitable Marketing Of Farm Commodities (TX 1826830)
- 19. Satellite Data Network General Business Service User's Manual. (TX1811718)
- 20. Newfinder User Manual & Flipchart. (TX1811717)
- 21. Price User Manual And Flipchart Inserts. (TX1796215)
- 22. Agri-Star, An Introductory Guide. (TX1209999)
- 23. All About On-Farm Computing. (TX1210000)
- 24. Agri-Star Product Manual: Tandy Version & Communication Program. (TX1210001)
- 25. Agri-Star Product Manual And User Flipchart. (TX1210002)
- 26. Agri-Star User Manual And User Flipchart. (TX1210003)
- 27. Agridata Network Film: Formerly Agri-Star Film. (PA197957)
- 28. Zenith User Manual. (TX1444667)
- 29. Agridata Network User Manual & Flipchart. (TX1452160)
- 30. Agri-Star User Manual Update And User Flipchart. (TX1452157)
- 31. Agridata Dairy NET User Manual Insert And Flipchart. (TX1452158)
- 32. Agri-Star Product Manual Update And Flipchart. (TX1452159)
- 33. Ag Ed Network User Manual Insert & Flipchart. (TX1455828)
- 34. Agridata's Step-By-Step Guides To Developing A Profitable Marketing Plan. (TX1724906)
- 35. Agridata's Week-By-Week 1986 Marketing Journal. (TX1724608)
- 36. Agridata's Marketing & Financial Planning Workshop Materials. (TX1724654)
- 37. Satellite Data Network Software. (TX1765093)
- 38. Agridata's Marketing & Financial Planning Workshop Software. (TX1789064)
- 39. Charting. (TX1790587)
- 40. Satellite Data Network Agriculture Service User's Manual. (TX1790599)
- 41. MCI User Manual & Flipchart Inserts. (TX1796218)
- 42. PROMOTE User Manual. (TX1796217)

TRADEMARK 3 4 4 REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0760

- 43. Ag ED Network Index 1985. (TX1796216)
- 44. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 16, No 2, Feb88. (TX2263536)
- 45. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 1, Jan87. (TX2013842)
- 46. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 2, Feb87. (TX2013844)
- 47. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 3, Mar87. (TX2063419)
- 48. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 4, Apr87. (TX2063418)
- 49. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 5, May87. (TX2063417)
- 50. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 6, Jun87. (TX2144695)
- 51. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 7, Jul-Aug87. (TX2144696)
- 52. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 8, SEP87. (TX2144697)
- 53. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 9, Oct87. (TX2336699)
- 54. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 10, Nov87. (TX2263535)
- 55. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 15, No 11, DEC87. (TX2263534)
- 56. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 16, No 1, Jan88. (TX2263538)
- 57. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 14, No 7, Jul-Aug86. (TX1933514)
- 58. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 14, No 8, Sep86. (TX1933512)
- 59. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 14, No 9, Oct86. (TX1933513)
- 60. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 14, No 11, Nov86. (TX2013843)
- 61. Farm Futures: The Farm Business Magazine V 14, No 11, Dec86. (TX2135813)
- 62. Ready2Ride Power Sport Model-Specific Database. (TX6541951)
- 63. Ready2Ride Powersport.
- 64. Model-Specific Database.
- 65. Ready2Ride Powersport.

RECORDED: 07/19/2017

66. Model-Specific Database.

17402060 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0761